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Midwest Advanced Public Service Institute
April 15 to April 18, 2018

Marina Grand Resort in New Buffalo, Michigan

RoSteR AS of APRIl 6, 2018
MAPSI 2018 LASt NAMe FIrSt NAMe tItLe OrgANIzAtION BuS PhONe eMAIL

1 MPSI 2013 Anderson Douglas R. Senior Crew Leader City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 skydvr3@hotmail.com

2 MPSI 2017 Anttila Barry Highway Engineer VanBuren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 barryanttila@vbcrc.org

3 IPSI 2009 Basquin Noel Bureau Chief of Design Cook County Department of Transportation (312) 603-1595 noel.basquin@cookcountyil.gov

4 MPSI 2017 Bedford LaShone Management Professional for Water Operations Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 926-8101 lashone.bedford@glwater.org

5 IPSI 2010 Beitzel Bryan Superintendent of Maintenance Village of Buffalo Grove (847) 459-2545 bbeitzel@vbg.org

6 Coordinator Bender Mary Program Coordinator IPSI (231) 797-5536 mbender102@aol.com

7 Facilitator Bender Lewis Facilitator MPSI (231) 797-5536 lewbender@aol.com

8 Committee Berning Richard Retired Director DPW City of Springfield (217) 529-7833 richtbern@aol.com

9 MPSI 2017 Botzau Tim Parks & Sanitation Manager City of Bay City (989) 894.8313 tbotzau@baycitymi.org

10 MPSI 2011 Brisson Daniel Manager of Fleet & Roads City of Auburn Hills (248) 391-3777 dbrisson@auburnhills.org

11 IPSI 2009 Buschick Chas Deputy Chief Wauconda Fire Protection District (847) 526-2821 buschickchas@waucondafire.org

12 Michigan Buzuvis John Community Development Director City of Plymouth (731) 453-1234 jbuzuvis@ci.plymouth.mi.us

13 MPSI 2014 Collier Rodney DPW Superintendent City of East Tawas (989) 362-6161 rcollier@easttawas.com

14 Committee Coloni Larry Director of Public Works Village of Forsyth (217) 877-1653 lcoloni@forsythvillage.us

15 MPSI 2000 Cooper Alan Manager Wexford County Road Commission (231) 775-9731 adcooper36@gmail.com

16 MPSI Czarnecki Daniel Director of Public Works City of Fenton (810) 629-2261 dczarnecki@cityoffenton.org

17 IPSI 2015 Delgado Jimmie Controller Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6835 jdelgado@foxmetro.org

18 IPSI 2005 Dinges Daniel Director of Public Works Village of Bartlett (630) 837-0811 ddinges@vbartlett.org

19 MPSI 2017 Dohring Matthew DPS Supervisor City of Allen Park (313) 928-0550 mdohring@cityofallenpark.org

20 MPSI 2016 Dustin William Public Works Superintendent Village Berrien Springs (269) 473-6921 bdustin@att.net

21 IPSI 2005 Freeman Charles Operator Village of Cherry Valley (815) 332-2188 fearbone2@yahoo.com

22 IPSI 2009 Geary David Fire Chief Wauconda Fire Protection District (847) 526-2821 dgeary@waucondafire.org

23 MPSI 2002 Gorney John Director of Public Works City of Kentwood (616) 554-0825 gorneyj@ci.kentwood.mi.us

24 MPSI 2013 Hausbeck Kurt Sanitation Foreman City of Bay City (989) 894-8311 khausbeck@baycitymi.org
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25 Committee Heinz John Senior Construction Manager Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (847) 823-0500 jheinz@cbbel.com

26 Committee Henry Sean C. Director of Public Works City of Carbondale (618) 457-3271 shenry@ci.carbondale.il.us

27 MPSI 2009 Hummel Lawrence Engineer-Manager VanBuren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 larryhummel@vbcrc.org

28 IPSI 2015 Jabaay Craig Technician Village of Homewood (708) 206-2910 cjabaay@village.homewood.il.us

29 MPSI 2016 Jackson Kieyona Manager Detroit Water & Sewerage Dept. (313) 999-2393 jacksonk@detroitmi.gov

30 IPSI 2009 Jessen Randall Superintendent of Public Improvements Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 rjessen@goplainfield.com

31 MPSI 2015 King Eric Manager Municipal Grounds City of Auburn Hills (248) 391-3777 eking@auburnhills.org

32 IPSI 2005 Kissel Douglas Wastewater Superintendent Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 dkissel@goplainfield.com

33 MPSI 2015 Larocque Charles Staff Engineer Charter Township of Canton (734) 394-5150 clarocque@canton-mi.org

34 MPSI 2013 Little Joseph Director of Training Michigan Rural Water Association (231) 920-5688 jlittle@mrwa.net

35 IPSI 2006 Ludwig Steven General Services Superintendent Village of Algonquin (847) 658-2754 steveludwig@algonquin.org

36 IPSI 2015 Mancini Joe Utility Service Technician Village of Homewood (708) 206-2910 jmancini@village.homewood.il.us

37 MPSI 2006 Mehalski Noah Superintendent of Public Works Bloomfield Township (248) 433-7739 nmehalski@bloomfieldtwp.org

38 IPSI 2016 Mehl Kristin Senior Civil Engineer Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6618 kmehl@villageofschaumburg.com

39 MPSI Mekjian, P.E. Gary M. Public Service Director City of Farmington Hills (248) 871-2530 gmekjian@fhgov.com

40 IPSI 2008 Migatz Thomas B. Assistant Public Works Director City of Woodstock (815) 338-6118 tmigatz@woodstockil.gov

41 IPSI 2010 Milas Tom Forestry & Grounds Manager Village of Buffalo Grove (847) 4 59-2545 tmilas@vbg.org

42 MPSI 2017 Miller Jr. Kenneth Team Leader Detroit Water & Sewerage Dept. (313) 999-6950 millerk@detroitmi.gov

43 IPSI 2004 Mitchard Robert Public Works Director Village of Algonquin (847) 344-8019 bobmitchard@algonquin.org

44 IPSI 2016 Nelson Jonathan Engineer of Traffic Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7473 Jpnelson@lakecountyil.gov

45 MPSI Neumann Tim Executive Director Michigan Rural Water Association (989) 539-4111 tneumann@mrwa.net

46 IPSI Olson Jon Fleet Supervisor Village of Winnetka (847) 417-2468 jolson@winnetka.org

47 MPSI 2014 Parm Jonathan Senior Crew Leader City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 parmj@wyomingmi.gov

48 Committee Paulus Douglas Senior Project Manager Hampton Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. (847) 697-6700 dpaulus@hlreng.com
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49 IPSI 2016 Pettigrew Bob Street Supervisor Village of Homewood (708) 206-2912 bpettigrew@homewoodil.gov

50 MPSI 2004 Piotrowicz Gary Deputy Managing Director County Highway Engineer Oakland County Road Commission (248) 858-4802 gpiotrowicz@rcoc.org

51 MPSI 2006 Poole Duane Road Division Foreman Bloomfield Township (248) 594-2812 dpoole@bloomfieldtwp.org

52 MPSI 2007 Porman Christopher Director of Municipal Services City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 cporman@ci.plymouth.mi.us

53 MPSI 2012 Rader Linnea Accounting  Clerk VanBuren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 linnearader@vbcrc.org

54 MPSI 2013 Ragsdale Mark Director of Public Services City of Hamtramck (313) 800-5222 mragsdale@hamtramckcity.com

55 MPSI 2007 Ritter Kathryn Assistant DPW Director City of Romulus (734) 955-8755 kritter@romulusgov.com

56 MPSI 2014 Rohacs Gary Maintenance Superintendent VanBuren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 garyrohacs@vbcrc.org

57 IPSI Saunders Steve Director of Public Works/Village Engineer Village of Winnetka (847) 417-3534 ssaunders@winnetka.org

58 IPSI 2015 Schadd Dwayne Vehicle Services Foreman City of Rolling Meadows (847) 963-0500 schaddd@cityrm.org

59 MPSI 2010 Sikorski Thomas R. WWTP Supervisor City of Sturgis (269) 659-7250 tsikorski@sturgismi.gov

60 MPSI 2017 Silsby Thomas Superintendent of Public Works City of Mason (517) 676-1319 toms@mason.mi.us

61 MPSI 2015 Slater David Crew Leader-Roads City of Auburn Hills (248) 391-3777 dslater@auburnhills.org

62 MPSI 2008 Smith Shane Senior Crew Leader City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 smithnewago@ci.wyoming.mi.us

63 MPSI 1996 Smith Brett E. Director of Public Works Village of Grosse Pointe Shores (313) 886-0020 gpsdpw@ameritech.net

64 MPSI Timmer Mark Managing Director Oceana County Road Commission (231) 873-4226 mtimmer@oceanacrc.org

65 IPSI 2016 Wagner Brian Utility Superintendent Village of Schaumburg (847) 923 6641 bwagner@villageofschaumburg.com

66 IPSI 2007 Wenzel Donald Superintendent of Facilities City of Rolling Meadows (847) 963-0500 wenzel@cityrm.org

67 MPSI 2015 Wisser Tim General Maintenance Grade 4 City of Auburn Hills (248) 391-3777 twisser@auburnhills.org

68 IPSI 2010 Wittrock Marty Deputy Director Village of Libertyville (847) 918-2070 mwittrock@libertyville.com

69 IPSI 2009 Woodin Matthew Field Inspector Fox Metro WRD (630) 327-8921 mwoodin@hotmail.com

70 IPSI 2009 Young Karen Assistant Director of PW – Engineering City of St. Charles (630) 377-4408 kryoung@stcharlesil.gov


